
Board Office Use: Legislativ Fil Info. 

File ID Number 19-
Introduction Date 10-10-2019

OAKLAND UNIFIED 

SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Discussion 

LBP (Local business 

participation percentage) 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

www.ousd.k12.ca.us 

Community Schools, Thriving Students 

u 
, Planning and Management 

Board of Education 

Kyla Johnson-Tram 

Timothy White, Depu 

10-23-2019

-

-
-----

Amendment No. 2, of Contract with Anthonio, Inc., for Inspector of Record 
("IOR") Inspection Services for the Glenview New Construction Project 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, of Contract for IOR 
Inspection Services with Anthonio, Inc., Oakland CA, for the Glenview New 
Construction Project in an additional amount of $62, 140.00, and authorizing 
the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for same with 
said IOR with the added work schedule to commence on October 24, 2019, and 
schedule to last until January 30, 2020 pursuant to the Amendment. The 
revised contract price is $1,187,180.00. 

The scope of work of Amendment includes Inspector of Record Services for 
special onsite inspections of the installation of new windows at site. 

100.00% 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, of Contract for IOR 
Inspection Services with Anthonio, Inc., Oakland, California, for the Glenview 
New Construction Project which consists of Inspector of Record Services for 
installation of new windows, in the amount of an additional $62,140.00, as the 
selected IOR, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign 
the Amendment for same with said IOR with the added work schedule to 
commence on October 24, 2019, and schedule to last until January 30, 2020 
pursuant to the Amendment. The revised contract price is S 1,187,180.00. 

Fund 21, Measure J 

• Amendment No. 2
• Proposal
• Insurance Certificate

19-1570

10/23/19 os



10/24/19

10/24/19

oufin.saechao
Aimee Eng

oufin.saechao
Kyla Johnson-Trammell




























































































